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CHAPTER 647.

AN ACT to create 20.747 of the statutes, making a supplementary appropriation to the
emergency board to be used for state institutions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.747 of the statutes is created to read:
20.747 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION FOR STATE INSTITUTIONS.

There is appropriated from the general fund to the emergency board on July 1, 1951,
$1,000,000, to be used during the ensuing biennium to supplement those portions of
appropriations for state institutions for food, material and supplies, when such appropria-
tions shall prove insufficient because of unforeseen emergencies. Allotments from this-
appropriation shall be made as provided in section 14.72 and shall be certified to the
director of budget and accounts, and expenditures therefrom shall be shown in the state
budget report as an additional cost of the department, board, commission or institution
to which the allotments were made.

Approved July 13, 1951.
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